At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as

reported to the management of the Group was as follows:
  Interest

rate
Carrying
amount

Interest
rate

Carrying
amount

  2022 2022 2021 2021
 Fixed rate instruments
 Financial liabilities(i) 12% 27,991 12% 24,758
   27,991  24,758
 Variable rate instruments
 Financial assets 0.01% 2,000 0.34% 529
 Amortised cost 0.24% 53 0.13% 53
   2,053  582

 (i) The coupon rate on the limited recourse loan is 12% p.a. however the effective interest rate has been determined
to be 13% at the date of entering into the agreement.

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments
 The Group does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore,

a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.
 Cashflow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased)

equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant.

  Variable rate instruments
  2022 2021

Profit or loss $’000 $’000
100bp increase 13 22
100bp decrease (13) (22)

Aeon Metals Limited

30 June 2022 Annual Report

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

49

24. Financial instruments (continued)
 Capital Management
 The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and

to sustain future development of the business.
The Board ensures costs are not incurred in excess of available funds and as required will seek to raise additional
funding through issues of shares for the continuation of the Group’s operations. There were no changes in the Group’s
approach to capital management during the year.